## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leavitt-Covington Ventures, LLC		108/1 <i>2/2</i> 004 I	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iMedica Corporation
Street Address:	2250 Charleston Road
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75774749	IMEDICA
Serial Number:	75776082	IMEDICA
Registration Number:	2652239	
Registration Number:	2472521	PHYSICIANSUITE
Registration Number:	2607878	I

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)329-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-614-7400

Email: lpartmann@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Choe
Address Line 1: 1000 Marsh Road

Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-1021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11833.5/1640

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0931

40.00 75774

CH \$140

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda L. Partmann
Total Attachments: 2 source=IMEDICA#page1.tif source=IMEDICA#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0932

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective the 12th day of August, 2004 by Leavitt-Covington Ventures, LLC, a California limited liability company, with a business address of 3450 Sacramento Street, PMB 718, San Francisco, CA, 94118, as collateral agent under the below-defined Security Agreement ("LCV").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, LCV, in a GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of December 31, 2003 ("Security Agreement") and recorded in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 00780, Frames 0824-0829, acquired a security interest from iMedica Corporation, a California corporation ("iMedica"), in the trademarks and trademark applications listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Agreement was and is extinguished;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LCV agrees as follows:

Effective August 12, 2004, LCV hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the Trademarks attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u>, and hereby extinguishes the Security Agreement in its entirety.

LEAVITT-COVINGTON VENTURES, LLC, as Collateral Agent

Stephen S. Leavitt

Member

Date: August 12, 2004

DOCS8C1:317949.3

## SCHEDULE A

## Pending Applications for Trademark

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Class(es)
I MEDICA	75/774,749	8/13/1999	035, 042
IMEDICA	75/776,082	8/13/1999	009

# U. S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
I (And Design)	2,652,239 (Serial No. 75/775,606)	11/19/2002	009
PHYSICIANSUITE	2,472,521 (Supplemental)	7/24/2001	009
I (And Design)	2,607,878 (Serial No. 75/775,984)	8/13/2002	035, 042

DOCSSC1:317949.3

**RECORDED: 09/13/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0934